GSOT03C-HT3 to GSOT36C-HT3
Document Number 85825
Rev. 1.3, 29-Apr-05
Vishay Semiconductors
1
Pin 1
Top view

Thermal Characteristics
Ratings at  25 °C, ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Part Ordering code Marking Remarks
GSOT03C-HT3 GSOT03C-HT3-GS08 03 Tape and Reel
GSOT04C-HT3 GSOT04C-HT3-GS08 04 Tape and Reel
GSOT05C-HT3 GSOT05C-HT3-GS08 05 Tape and Reel
GSOT08C-HT3 GSOT08C-HT3-GS08 08 Tape and Reel
GSOT12C-HT3 GSOT12C-HT3-GS08 12 Tape and Reel
GSOT15C-HT3 GSOT15C-HT3-GS08 15 Tape and Reel
GSOT24C-HT3 GSOT24C-HT3-GS08 24 Tape and Reel
GSOT36C-HT3 GSOT36C-HT3-GS08 36 Tape and Reel
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Peak power dissipation1) 8/20 μs pulse PPK 300 W
Forward surge current 8.3 ms single half sine-wave IFSM 7 A
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit